Law Enforcement

Complaints Agency Ontario

DISCLAIMER: In accordance with the Community Safety and Policing Act and the Freedom of Information
and Protection of Privacy Act, the summary below has been de-identified to remove the personal information
of individuals, including public complainants and persons who were the subject of the investigation.

DE-IDENTIFIED SUMMARY UNDER SECTION 167(2) OF THE CSPA

Original Police Service: Date of Complaint: 10/18/2024

Type of Investigation:

Referred to Same Service:(®)  Referred to Other Service: ()  Retained by LECA:O)

Service Investigations Referred to:

De-identified Summary of Complaint ||

The Complainant has alleged that after his arrest, her father the accused, was denied medical
attention. She has further alleged that an officer used unnecessary force to remove her from the
situation, and failed to properly identify himself.

Despite the complaint date being recorded as 2024.10.18, the file was not assigned to the
investigator until 2025.01.03.
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|| Unsubstantiated Code of Conduct Allegations ||

Allegation #1
Interactions with the Public

S. 9 Neglect health or safety of person in custod!

YOU ARE ALLEGED TO HAVE COMMITTED MISCONDUCT IN THAT, YOU NEGLECTED THE HEALTH OR SAFETY OF ANY INDIVIDUAL WHO WAS IN YOUR CUSTODY, contrary to Section 9 of the Code of Conduct of Ontario Regulation 407/23 and therefore, contrary to Section 195 (a)
of the Community Safety Policing Act, R.S.O. 2019, as amended.

Respondent Officer 1 (RO1)

Respondent Officer 2 (RO2)

Respondent Officer 3 (RO3)

Respondent Officer 4 (RO4)

Respondent Officer 5 (RO5)

« Itis alleged that the RO's failed to ensure that the Complainant's father, the accused, received prompt and appropriate medical assistance

Allegation #2

Interactions with the Public

S. 11(1) Unnecessary or excessive use of force

YOU ARE ALLEGED TO HAVE COMMITTED MISCONDUCT IN THAT, YOU USED UNNECESSARY OR EXCESSIVE FORCE AGAINST ANY PERSON, contrary to Section 11 (1) of the Code of Conduct of Ontario Regulation 407/23 and therefore, contrary to Section 195 (a) of the
Community Safety Policing Act, R.S.0. 2019, as amended.

Respondent Officer 1 (RO1)
« Itis alleged that RO1 used unnecessary force when he removed the Complainant from the situation in question.

Decision and Reasons

Allegation #1

This investigation has revealed the officers were in the lawful performance of their duties and
acted in accordance with all governing authorities. The Respondent Officers called for DAS to
attend the scene and assess the accused. The accused received appropriate care at the scene,
and was transported to hospital by ambulance for further evaluation.

Allegation #2

This investigation has revealed the officer was in the lawful performance of his duties and acted in
accordance with all governing authorities. The Respondent Officer used minimal physical contact
in order to direct the Complainant away from the accused and investigating officers, after
numerous attempts to control and de-escalate the situation verbally.

Allegation #3

This investigation has revealed the officer was in the lawful performance of his duties and acted in
accordance with all governing authorities. When asked for his name and badge number, the
Respondent Officer clearly stated his correct name and badge number for the Complainant, as
corroborated on BWC footage.
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